

**STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT**

**People of the State of Michigan,
Plaintiff-Appellee,**

Supreme Court No: 159981

COA No.: 340859

vs.

Circuit Ct No.:17-105478-AR

Trial Ct No: 16-1285-SD

**Victoria Pagano,
Defendant-Appellant**

David J. Wallace (P36557)
Chief Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
250 East Huron
Bad Axe, Michigan 48413
(989) 269-9255

Michael Horowitz (P81489)
Attorney for Defendant
P.O. Box 652
Kingsley, Michigan 49649
(263) 231-8333

BRIEF ON APPEAL –APPELLEE

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

David J. Wallace
250 East Huron Avenue
Bad Axe, Michigan 48413

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 5

COUNTER STATEMENT OF QUESTIONS PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 6

**I. MAY AN OFFICER MAKE AN INVESTIGATIVE TRAFFIC STOP
BASED ON A PARTICULARIZED AND OBJECTIVE BASIS?**

**II. DID THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY FIND THAT THE
DEPUTY PERFORMED A LEGAL TRAFFIC STOP BY HAVING A
PARTICULARIZED AND OBJECTIVE BASIS TO SUSPECT THE
DEFENDANT OF CRIMINAL ACTIVITY FROM A 911 CALL WHERE
THE CALLER STATED THAT THE DEFENDANT WAS
INTOXICATED?**

COUNTER STATEMENT OF FACTS 7

STANDARD OF REVIEW 11

ARGUMENTS..... 12

**I. AN OFFICER MAY MAKE AN INVESTIGATIVE TRAFFIC STOP
BASED ON A PARTICULARIZED AND OBJECTIVE BASIS.**

**II. THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY RULED THAT THE
DEPUTY PERFORMED A LEGAL TRAFFIC STOP BY HAVING A
PARTICULARIZED AND OBJECTIVE BASIS TO SUSPECT THE
DEFENDANT OF CRIMINAL ACTIVITY FROM A 911 CALL WHERE
THE CALLER STATED THAT THE DEFENDANT WAS INTOXICATED**

CONCLUSION AND RELIEF REQUESTED 25

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Case Law

Alabama v. White, 496 U.S. 325, 110 S. Ct. 2412, 110 L. Ed. 2d 301 (1990)9, 18, 19, 20, 21

Florida v. J. L., 529 U.S. 266, 120 S. Ct. 1375, 146 L. Ed. 2d 254 (2000)19, 23

Goodlatow v. State, 847 P.2d 589 (1993)14

Navarette v. California 572 U.S. 393, 134 S.Ct. 1683, 188 L. Ed. 2d 680 (2014)9, 10, 12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24

People v Antwine, 293 Mich App 192 (2011) 11

People v. Barbarich, 291 Mich app 468 (2011)7, 9, 10, 12, 13, 18, 19, 21, 23, 24

People v Horton, 283 Mich. App. 105 (2009)13

People v Jenkins, 472 Mich 26; 691 NW2d 759 (2005))14

People vs. Pagano, No. 2019 WL 2273357, (MI COA: #340859, unpublished) May 28, 2019 . .
..... 10, 18, 21, 22

People v Roberts, 292 Mich App 492 (2011)11

People v. Tooks, 403 Mich. 568, 577 (1978)..... 9

State v Kissner, 390 N.W.2d 58 (1986)13, 14

Terry v Ohio, 392 U.S.1, 20 L.Ed.2d 889, 88 S. Ct. 1869 (1969).19

Michigan Statutes

MCL 257.624a7

MCL 257.625.....7

MCL 257.625(7)7

Michigan Court Rules

MCR 2.119(F).....9
MCR 7.305(B)5
MCR 7.312(e)5
